



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court

Court: Standards-Utilities and Wildlife Court

Sitting Date/Time from 13-Oct-2025 to 17-Oct-2025

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
MONDAY, 13-OCT-2025							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0142-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	LYDIA NANSAM BA	CT 1 POSSESSION OF CLASSIFIED DRUGS C/S 27(2) OF THE NATIONAL DRUG POLICY AND AUTHORITY CAP 198 CT 2 POSSESSION OF GOVERNMENT STORES C/ S 296(2) OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128 CT 3 CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY C/S 363 OF THE PCA CAP 128	For Mention	Court Room 1-CM
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0001-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JUSTINE OCOM	CT1 OCOM JUSTINE ON THE 23RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2024,AT NAMYOYA TRADING CENTER IN THE MUKONO DISTRICT,MANUFUCTURED APPROXIMATELY 20 LITERS OF X 26 JERRYCANS OF WARAGI NOT CERTIFIED BY UGANDA NATIONAL BEREAU OF STANDARDS (UNBS). CT 2 OCOM JUSTINE ON THE 23RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2024,AT NAMYOYA TRADING CENTER IN THE MUKONONO DISTRICT MANUFUTURED APPROXIMATELY 20 LITERS OF X26 JERRYCANS OF WARAGI WHICH DO NOT COMFORM WITH THE REQUIRED STANDARDS OF US EAS 144:2018 NUTRAL SPIRIT SPECIFICATION.	Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0007-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	WINNIE TALİYON A	TALIYONA WINNIE AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 30TH DAY OF JANUARY 2024, AT MUTEKANGA AUTO PARTS SHOP 6R, SHAMBA COMPLEX IN THE KAMPALA CITY BREING AMANAGER OF MUTEKANGA AUTO PARTS WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION FOR SALE OF 26CARTONSX24 PIECESX250ML AND 09 PIECESX 250ML OF GYCOGEN DOT-3 GP BRAKE FLUID WHICH DONOT CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE COMPULSORY STARDARDS OF ENGINE PERFORMANCE CLASSIFICATION 294-1 OF 2019	Ruling	Court Room 1-CM
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0126-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	CASSIAN O OKUMU	CT 1: BEING IN POSSESSION FOR SALE NON-CONFORMING CEMENT CONTARY TO SECTION 23(1)(2) AND 33 (1)(A) OF THE UNBS ACT CAP 210. CT 2: BEING IN POSSESSION FOR SALE UNDERWEIGHT PRE-PACKED GOODS, CONTRARY TO SECTION 26(1), 27,29(1) AND 44(2) OF THE WEIGHTS AND MEASURES ACT CAP 84	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0350-2023	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	kasirye charles		Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistra te (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0145-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	CHRISTOP HER BAHEEB WA	CT 1 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 2 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 3 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 4 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 5 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 6 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 7 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 8 FORGERY C/S 319 & 324 (1) OF THE PCA128 CT 9 FORGERY C/S 319 & 324 (1) OF THE PCA128 CT 10 FORGERY C/S 319 & 324 (1) OF THE PCA128 CT 11 FORGERY C/S 319 & 324 (1) OF THE PCA128 CT 12 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 13 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 14 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 15 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 16 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 17 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 18 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 19 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 20 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 21 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 22 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 23 OBTAINING MONEY BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 285 OF THE PCA 128 CT 24 OBTAINING CREDIT BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 (A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 25 OBTAINING CREDIT BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 (A) OF	For Mention	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistra te (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					THE PCA CAP 128 CT 26 OBTAINING CREDIT BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 (A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 27 OBTAINING CREDIT BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 (A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 28 OBTAINING CREDIT BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 (A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 29 OBTAINING CREDIT BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 (A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 30 CHEATING C/S 287 OF THE PCA CAP 128.		
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0141-2024	Criminal Offence	--	KASIRYE CHARLES & ANOTHER		Hearing - defence	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
8. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0193-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	DEAN LUBOWA	CT1: DEAN LUBOWA SAAVA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE BETWEEN NOVEMBER 2018 AND 26TH SEPTEMBER 2025 AT LUGUJJA KYOBE ZONE RUBAGA DIVISON IN THE KAMPALA DISTRICT, INSTALLED AND OPERATED AN ONLINE BROADCASTING APPARATUS UNDER THE NAME TV 10 GANO MAZIMA WITHOUT A LICENCE ISSUED BY THE UGANDA COMMUNICATION COMMISSION. CT2: DEAN LUBOWA SAAVA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE BETWEEN NOVEMBER 2018 AND 26TH SEPTEMBER 2025 AT LUGUJJA KYOBE ZONE RUBAGA DIVISON IN THE KAMPALA DISTRICT, INSTALLED AND OPERATED AN ONLINE BROADCASTING APPARATUS UNDER THE NAME TV 10 GANO MAZIMA WITHOUT A LICENCE ISSUED BY THE UGANDA COMMUNICATION COMMISSION. CT3: DEAN LUBOWA SAAVA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE BETWEEN 23RD AUGUST 2025 AND 26TH SEPTEMBER 2025 AT LUNGUJJA KYOBE ZONE RUBAGA DIVISION IN THE KAMPALA DISTRICT DISOBYED THE LAWFUL ORDERS OF UGANDA COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION CONTAINED IN A DECISION OF THE COMMISSION DATED 22ND AUGUST 2025 WHEN THEY CONTINUED TO BROADCAST WITHOUT A LICENCE ISSUED BY THE COMMISSION., REFUSED TO PULL DOWN CONTENT EALIER PUBLISHED AND REFUSED TO RETRACT STATEMENTS EALIER MADE AGAINST SEVERAL COMPLAINANTS TO WIT ALEX LUTAAYA MUKOMAZI, POST BANK	Hearing	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					LIMITED AND AL HAJI PROF. BADRU DUNGU KATEREGA.		
9. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0591-2023	Criminal Offence	A1. SSEBAYI MBURA IVAN	A1. SSEBAYI MBURA IVAN & ANOTHER		Judgment	Court Room 1-CM
10. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0057-2023	Criminal Offence	--	lukwago jonathan and 2 others		Ruling	Court Room 1-CM
11. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0048-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	HENRY SSENFUMA	ON 22ND MARCH,2025, AT TICAF ZONE OSUKURU TOWN COUNCIL IN TORORO DISTRICT, SSENFUMA HENRY , BWAMBALE JOSEPH, SAIDI RASHID, AINEBYONA FRANK , NDIKULWANGE SWAIB SSEMAKULA ,ABITEGEKA IMMACULATE DIANA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF 380 BAGS OF NON-COMFORMING CEMENT, NAMELY TORORO SIMBA AND HIMA CEMENT, PACKED IN TEMPERED 50KGS BAGS C/S TO US EAS 18-1 COMPOSITION ,SPECIFICATION AND CONFORMITY CRITERIA FOR COMMON CEMENTS.	Plea Bargaining	Court Room 1-CM
12. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0069-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	AHIKIRIZE TRAJAN	AHIRIRIZE TRAZAN WILFRED ,MUSAGARA RICHARD AND MANIRAGIBA FEDESI ON THE 16TH DAY OF APRIL 2025 AT MUHANGI CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE IN THE KYENJOJO DISTRICT ,WERE FOUND CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT ,CHARCOAL BURNING IN THE MUHANGI CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY /LICENCE	Sentencing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
13. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0185-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	MOSES OKIA	OKIA MOSES ON THE 9TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT WANYAMA VILLAGE IN THE JINJA CITY MADE GAMING MACHINES TO WIT THREE FISH TABLES AND TWO CHINESE SLOT MACHINES AVAILABLE FOR USE BY THE PUBLIC WITHOUT ALICENCE.	Plea Bargaining	Court Room 1-CM
14. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0485-2024	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	FREDRIC K MWAMBU	MWAMBU FREDICK AND SSENTAMU HENRY ON THE 9TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024 AT AROUND 1100/C AT NSAMIZI ROAD ENTEBBE MUNICIPALITY IN WAKISO DISTRICT TAMPERED WITH COPPER CABLE WIRES THE PROPERTY OF UTCL	For Mention	Court Room 1-CM
15. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0200-2024	Criminal Offence	KANWAGI BEN alias KB	KANWAGI BEN alias KB & 4 ORS		For Mention	Court Room 1-CM
16. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0099-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JAMES BALILUN O	Baliluno James, on the 29th day of may 2025 at kyankonwa,kasagala central forest reserve in the Nakasongola district was found carrying out prohibited activities to wit, erecting a building in kasagala central forest reserve without lawful authority/license.	Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
17. 02:00 PM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0024-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of uganda	EARNEST EDENGEL	CT1 EDENGEL EARNEST AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ,DURING THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2024 AND 2025 BETWEEN BUSIIKA T/C IN LUWERO DISTRICT ,PALLISA DISTRICT WITH INTENT TO DEFROUD AND SECURE UNLAWFULL GAIN MONEY, USED PHONE NUMBER 0786048140 ON THE TELECOMMUNICATION PLATFORM OF MTN UGANDA LTD TO DISGUISE AND PRETEND TO BE HON MUKULA FRANCIS AND CAUSED SIBIKA ROSE TO SEND ATOTAL OF [1,500,000] ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED UGANDAN SHILLINGS TO HM THROUGH DIFFERENT PHONE NUMBERS UNDER THE PRETEND THAT HE WOULD GIVE HER CHILDREN ASCHOLARSHIP FROM HIS NGO WHEREAS NOT. CT2 EDENGEL EARNEST AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ,DURING THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2024 AND 2025 BETWEEN BUSIIKA T/C IN LUWERO DISTRICT ,PALLISA DISTRICT WITH INTENT TO DEFROUD SIBIKA ROSE,FALSELY INTRODUCE HIMSELF AS HON MUKULA FRANCIS AND OBTAINED GAIN MONEY, USED PHONE NUMBER 0786048140 ON THE TELECOMMUNICATION PLATFORM OF MTN UGANDA LTD TO DISGUISE AND PRETEND TO BE HON MUKULA FRANCIS ATOTAL OF [1,500,000] ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED UGANDAN SHILLINGS FROM HER UNDER THE PRETEXT THAT HE WOULD GIVE HER CHILDREN ASCHOLARSHIP WHEREAS NOT. CT3 EDENGEL EARNEST ,DURING THE MONTH	Hearing	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistra te (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					OF SEPTEMBER 2024 AND FEBUARY 2025,BETWEEN BUSIIKA TOWN COUNCIL IN THE LUWERO DISTRICT AND PALLISA DISTRICT USED SIM CARD NO 0786 048140 REGISTRERED IN THE NAMES FRANCIS MUKULA TO DEFROUD AND OBTAIN MONEY BY FALSE PRETENCE FROM SIBIKA ROSE. CT4 EDENGEL EARNEST, DURING THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2024 AND FEBUARY 2025, BETWEEN BUSIIKA TOWN COUNCIL IN LUWERO DISTRICT AND PALISA DISTRICT USED SIM CARD NO 0707080301 REGISTERED IN THE NAMES OF OJONGOLE JAMES TO DEFROUD AND OBTAIN MONEY BY FALSE PRETENCES FROM SIBIKA ROSE . CT5 EDENGEL EARNEST AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ,DURING THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2024 AND FEBUARY 2025 BETWEEN BUSIIKA TOWN COUNCIL IN LUWERO DISTRICT AND PALISA DISTRICT WITH INTENT TP DEFROUD AND SECURE UNLAWFUL GAIN OF MONEY, USED PHONE NUMBER 0786048140 ,ON THE TELECOMMUNICATON PLATFORM LTD TO DISGUISE AND PRETEND TO BE HON.MUKULA FRACIS		
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0618-2022	Criminal Offence	--	MUHUMU ZA JACKSON		Hearing - defence	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0131-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	DAVID MATOVU	MATOVU DAVID ON THE 5TH DAY JULY 2025 AT AROUND 1200/C AT BUGOMA VILLAGE IN THE KALANGALA DISTRICT , ENGAGED IN TRANSPORTATION OF FISH WITHOUT AVALID FISH TRANSPORT LICENCE ISSUED BY CHIEF FISHERIES OFFICER FOR THE PURPOSE OF SALE .	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0114-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	HAKIM WAGALUKA	CT1 HAKIM WAGALUKA AND OTHERS ON THE 26TH DAY OF MARCH 2025 AT NAKIDUDULA VILLAGE ,NAMUTUMBA SUB COUNTY NAMUTUMBA DISTRICT REOMVED AND TRANSFERED AWAY TE ELECTRICITY MATERIALS TO WIT ELECTRICITY METER NUMBER 1437881884 FROM AN ELECTRICITY POLE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE OR OWNER [UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COM[ANY LIMITED [UEDCL] CT2 HAKIM WAGALUKA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2025 INSTALLED ELECTRICAL WIRING TO THE PRIMISE OF KYAVA SHAFIK AT KANGULUMO A CELL IN THE NAMUTUMBA DISTRICT WITHOUT FAST OBTAINIG AND INSTALLATION PERMIT ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY.	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0121-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	RONALD NTENSIBE	INTERFERENCE WITH METER, WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88(1)(a) & (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT, CAP 157.	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0135-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	MUGISHA OKOTA	CT 1 carrying out prohibited activities in Central Forest Reserve C?S 13(1)and (2) of the national forestry and tree planting act Cap 160 ct 2 Unlawful possession of forest produce to wit Tree Logs Contrary to section 81 (e) of the National Forestry and tree planting Act Cap 160	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0153-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ALEX WAMALA	CT1 WAMALA ALEX, TUMWESIGYE JOEL AND MASINDE ROBERT ,ON THE 29TH JUNE 2025 AT MAYA VILLAGE IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT,RECONNECTE D SUPLY LINE, CUT REMOVE AND TOOK AWAY ELECTRIC MATERIALS TO WIT ELECTRIC WIRES [ABC CABLE] FROM ELECTRIC POLES WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE OWNER [UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION LIMITED [UEDCL] CT2 KAYIMA GODFREY AND NTUMWA GERALD ON THE 29TH JUNE 2025 AT NANKUWADE-BULWANYI VILLAGE IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT WITHOUT LAWFUL PERMISSION OF THE AUTHORITY OR LICENSEE AS THE CASE MAYBE UNDERTOOK ANY WORK OR ENGAGED IN ACTIVITY TO WIT FIXING STAYYYY WIRES ON THE ELECTRIC POLES OR PART OF INSTALLATION IN A MANNER LIKLY TO INTERFER WITH ANY ELECTRICAL INSTALLAION.	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0090-2025	Criminal Offence	the republic of uganda	ROGERS KAWU	CT1 KAWU ROGERS AND ANOTHER STILL AT LARGE ARROUND THE MONTH OF MAY 2025 AT WII-AWORANGA CELL,PATUDA WARD,BAR DEGE LAYIBI DIVISION IN GULU DISTRICT STORED AND KEPT IN STORES ELECTRIC SUPPLY LINE MATERIALS TO EIT, 106 CUT PIECES OF ANGLE BARS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICIENCE OR OWNER (UGANDA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISION COMPANY LIMITED-UETCL) CT2 OUMA RICHARD AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ARROUND THE MONTH OF MAY, 2025 AT LOCOR OPPOSITE ANGIOLETA NURSERY SCHOOL, IN THE WEST DIVION WARD,GULU CITY MOVED ELECTRIC SUPPLY MATERIALS TO WIT ,ANGLES BARS AND COOPER RODS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OT THE LICENSEE OR OWNER (UGANDA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISION COMPANY LIMITED-UTECL)	Judgment	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
<u>TUESDAY, 14-OCT-2025</u>							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0101-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	MUSISI GEORGE	MUSISI GEORGE,WASSWA GEORGE AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 27TH DAY OF MAY 2025 AT BULEGENZA NAMUKUMPA VILLAGE, IN MAMBIRA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE IN THE MUKONO DISTRICT WERE FOUND CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT CHAR COAL BURNING IN THE MABIRA FOREST RESERVE WITH OUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY / LICENCE.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0031-2024	Criminal Offence	BATWAU LA MATIA	BATWAU LA MATIA		Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0576-2023	Criminal Offence	--	kafeero nabil and another		Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0059-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	TOFIK VIRANI	TOFIK VIRANI DURING THE MONTHS OF JANUARY 2025 AT CROWN POLYMERS UGANDA LIMITED , TRIPATI BUSINESS PARK KYEBANDO IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT ,MANUFACTURED GALAXY SHOPPING BAGS 172 CARTONS X50 PACKETS X50 PCS ,SUMMIT PACKAGING BAGS -490 CARTONS X100 PACKETS AND GALAXY CARRIER PLASTICS BAGS -310 PACKETS ,METRO CARRIER PLASTIC BAGS -310 CARTONS NOT CERTIFIED BY UGANDA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS (UNBS)	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0100-2025	Criminal Offence	the republic of uganda	ALAMATHAN WANDEKA	WANDEKA ALAMATHAN, WASSWA AWALI AND WANDEKA ALI ON THE 29TH DAY OF MAY 2025 AT NAMWEZZI, MAMBIRA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE IN BUIKWE DISTRICT WERE FOUND CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT CHARCOAL BURNING IN MABIRA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE WITH OUT LAW FUL AUTHORITY/LICENCE.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0137-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	KEFA SAGALA	CT1 SAGALA KEFA, SSENKUMBA JOSEPH AND OTHERS STILL AT LAARGE ON THE 23RD MAY 2025 AT NANGWA VILLAGE NAKISUNGA SUB COUNTY IN THE MUKONO DISTRICT CUT REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ELECTRICAL MATERIALS TO WIT ABC CABLES FROM THE ELECTRIC POLES WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE OWNER [UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED UDECL]. CT2 SAGALA KEFA, SSENKUMBA JOSEPH AND OTHERS STILL AT LAARGE ON THE 23RD MAY 2025 AT NANGWA VILLAGE NAKISUNGA SUB COUNTY IN THE MUKONO DISTRICT CONSPIRED TO CUT REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ELECTRICAL MATERIALS TO WIT ABC CABLES FROM THE ELECTRIC POLES WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE OWNER [UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED - UDCL].	Hearing	Court Room 1- CM
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0494-2023	Criminal Offence	BABIRYE FARIDAH	BABIRYE FARIDAH		Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0156-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ESAU DDUMBA	CT1 DDUMBA ESAU AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT MWERA VILLAGE INKAKIRI SUBCOUNTY IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT ,REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ONE ELECTRIC POLE ,SIXTY METERS OF ALUMINIUM CONDUCTOR ,TWO REAL INSULATORS ,TWO D-IRONS AND TWO BOLTS FROM A LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICITY LINE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. CT2 DDUMBA ESAU AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT MWERA VILLAGE IN KAKIRI SUBCOUNTY IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT ,MOVED AND TOOK AWAY TWO ELECTRIC POLES FROM THE RESIDENCE OF SSENTONGO ROBERT TO THE RESIDENCE OF MATOVU, WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LINCENSEE UGANDA DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0177-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	POVIN KIGGUND U	CT1 KIGGUNDU POVIN ,KABONGE DENIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE , ON THE 27TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025 AT GAVA VILLAGE, MALIMA PARISH IN MUDDUMA SUB- COUNTY IN THE MPIGI DISTRICT ,REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY APPROXIMATELY 150 METRES OF 35 MILIMETER SQUARED ABC CONDUCTOR FROM ALOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICITY LINE,WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LINCENSEE-UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. CT2 KABONGE DENIS ON THE 28TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025 AT GAVU VILLAGE IN MALIMA PARISH,MUDDUMA SUB-COUNTY IN THE MPIGI DISTRICT STORED IN HIS HOUSE ONE CONLOG METER SERIAL NUMBER 0425339615,WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LINCENSEE-UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
3. 10:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0009-2024	Criminal Offence	BABIRYE FARIDAH	BABIRYE FARIDAH		Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 10:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0152-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ALEX MUKEMB O	CT1 WAGUBI ROBERT ON THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT BUMANHA VILLAGE, BUKANGA SUB COUNTY IN THE LUUKA DISTRICT,TAPED AND CAUSED TO BE MADE AN UNMETERED ELECTRICITY CONNECTION TO YOUR PREMISES USING A SOLIDAL CONDUCTOR TO THE EXISTING ELECTRICITY LINE BELONGING TO A LISENCEE [UGANDA ELECTRICTY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED]WITHOUT AUTHORISATION OR CONSENT. CT2 MWIDHU FRED ON THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT MAKUBEMBE VILLAGE, BUKANGA SUB COUNTY IN THE LUUKA DISTRICT,TAPED AND CAUSED TO BE MADE AN UNMETERED ELECTRICITY CONNECTION TO YOUR PREMISES USING A SOLIDAL CONDUCTOR TO THE EXISTING ELECTRICITY LINE BELONGING TO A LISENCEE [UGANDA ELECTRICTY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED]WITHOUT AUTHORISATION OR CONSENT. CT3 MUKEMBO ALEX ON THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT MAKUBEMBE VILLAGE, BUKANGA SUB COUNTY IN THE LUUKA DISTRICT,TAPED AND CAUSED TO BE MADE AN UNMETERED ELECTRICITY CONNECTION TO YOUR PREMISES USING A SOLIDAL CONDUCTOR TO THE EXISTING ELECTRICITY LINE BELONGING TO A LISENCEE [UGANDA ELECTRICTY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED]WITHOUT AUTHORISATION OR CONSENT. CT4	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					BAKAKI HAKIM ON THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT BUMANHA VILLAGE, BUKANGA SUB COUNTY IN THE LUUKA DISTRICT,TAPED AND CAUSED TO BE MADE AN UNMETERED ELECTRICITY CONNECTION TO YOUR PREMISES USING A SOLIDAL CONDUCTOR TO THE EXISTING ELECTRICITY LINE BELONGING TO A LISENCEE [UGANDA ELECTRICTY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED]WITHOUT AUTHORISATION OR CONSENT. CT5 WAGUBI ROBERT,MWIDHU FRED,MUKEMBO ALEX AND BAKAKI HAKIM AND WAKOOLI CHARLES AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 24TH ADY OF JULY 2025 AT MAKUBEMBE VILLAGE, BUKANGA SUB COUNTY N THE LUUKA DISTRICT ,ASSAULETED LUKIKO ALI THEREBY CAUSING HIM ACTUAL BODLY HARM.		
<u>WEDNESDAY, 15-OCT-2025</u>							
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-1008-2021	Criminal Offence	obadah caesar	omor desmond polycarp and 2 ot		Hearing - defence	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0138-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	PACIFIQUE IRAHOZA	IRAHOZA PACIFIQUE AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ,ON THE 07TH DAY OF JULY, 2025 AT LUVUNYA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE IN THE BUGIRI DISTRICT , WAS FOUND CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT ;GOLD MINING IN LUVUMA FOREST RESERVE WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY/LICENCE.	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
3. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0530-2022	Criminal Offence	saazi marvins	saazi marvins and 3 others		Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0080-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	KUMAGU M LUKA	KAMAGUM LUKA OJOK DENIS ALIAS ADULA DENIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE BETWEEN THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2024 AND APRIL 2025 AT IN THE REAS AGUNG VILLAGE AND KARUMA UN BOLTED, REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ELECTRIC SUPPLY MATERIALS TO WIT ANGLE BARS, ANDBOLTS FROM 109 ELECTRICITY TRASMISION PYLON(TOWER0 WITH OUT THE CONSENT OF LICENCE OR OWNER(UGANDA ELECTRICITY TRASMISION COMPANY LIMITED-UETCL).	Ruling & hearing	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0083-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	SSENTON GO ISMA	SSENTONGO ISMA ON THE 10TH DAY OF APRIL AT NILE STAR BUS TERMINAL CENTRAL DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF TRADE , MEMORY CARDS KNOWING THAT OR IN RECKLESS DISREDARD THAT THE REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF ALDEEPO BELONGING TO EASTERN DRAGON INTERNATIONAL SMC LIMITED WAS APPLIED TO THEM .	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0147-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	BRIAN MUGERWA	MUGERWA BRIAN AND NTABAZI DERRICK ON THE 19TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT 1350 HOURS AT LUGOBA CELL IN KAWEMPE DIVISION,KAMPALA DISTRICT WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION RECONNECTED ELECTRIC SUPPLY LINE BEING THE PROPERTY OF THE UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED [UEDCL] WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE OR OWNER [UEDCL].	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0086-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	AYOT HELLEN	CT1 AYOT HELLEN, TALIGUMMYA NURU, KITYAMWESI MOSES AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 05TH DAY OF MAY2025, AT KAMPALA SOUTH SUB STATION (NAJJANAKUMBI) IN THE MAKINDYE MUNICIPALITY CAPITAL CITY AUTHORITY KAMPALA DISTRICT REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY 1010 LITRES OF TRANSFORMER OIL FROM TRANSFORMER 10/14 MVA SN 112619, WITH OUT THE AUTHORISATION OR CONSET OF THE LICENCE(uganda electricity distribution company) ltd. CT2 AYOT HELLEN, TALINGUMYA NURU, KITYAMWESI MOSES AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 05TH DAY OF MAY 2025, AT KAMPALA SOUTH SUB STATION(NAJJANAKUMBI) IN THE MAKINDYE MUNICIPALITY IN THE KAMPALA CAPITAL CITY AUTHORITY KAMPALA DISTRICT STOLE 1010 LITRES OF TRANSFOMER OIL FROM TRANSFORMER 10/14MVA-S/N112619 VALUED AT USD3,777.4 UGX 13,815,953.822) THE PROPERTY OF UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED. CT3 AYOT HELLEN, TALIGUMMYA NURU, KITYAMWESI MOSES AND OTHERS STYILL AT LARGE ON THE 08THDAY OF MAY 2025 AT KAMPALA MUNICIPALITY IN THE MAKINDYE MUNICIPALITY IN THE KAMPALA CAPITAL CITY AUTHORITY IN THE KAMPALA DISTRICT . CONSPIRED TOGETHER TO COMMIT AFELONY TO WIT THEFT OF 1010LITRES OF TRANSFOMER OIL TRANSFOMER 10/14MVA-SN 112619,	Judgment	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistra te (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					VALUED AT USD 3.777.4 UGX 13,815953.822 THE PROPERTY OF UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED.		



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0087-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	AYOT HELLEN	CT1 AYOT HELLEN ,TALIGUMYA NURU, KITYAMEESI MOSES AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 08 DAY OF MAY 2025 AT KAMPALA SOUTH SUB DIVISION(NAJJANAKUMBIO IN THE MAKINDYE MUNICIPALITY IN THE KAMPALA CAPITAL CITY AUTHORITY KAMPALA DISTRICT REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY TWENTY TWO JERICANS OF TRANSFORMER OIL LITRES FROM10/14MVA TRANSFOMER S/N 112619, WITH OUT THE AUTHORISATION OR CONSET OF THE LICENCE(UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED. CT2 AYOT HELLEN ,TALIGUMYA, KITYAMWESI MOSES AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 08TH DAY OF MAY 2025 AT KAMPALA SOUTH SUB STATION(NAJJANAKUMBI) IN THE KAMPALA CAPITAL CITY AUTHORITY IN THE KAMPALA DISTRICT STOLE TWENTY TWO JERRYCAN(1240 LITRES) OF TRANSFOMER OIL FROM TRANSFOMER10/14 S/N112619 VALUED AT USD4674.8(17,098,221244) THE PROPERTY OF UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. CT3 AYOT HELLEN,TALIGUMYA,KI TYAMWEESI MOSES AND OTHERS SSTILL AT LARGE, ON THE 08 TH DAY 2025 , AT MAKINDYE MUNICIPALITY KAMPALA CAPITAL AUTHORITY IN THE KAMPALA DISTRICT CONSPIRED TOGETHER TO COMIT AFELONY TO WIT THEFT OF TWENTY TWO JERICAN(1240)LITRES OF TRANSFOMER OIL	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					FROM TRANSFORMER 10/14MVA-S/N112619, VALUED AT USD 4674.8 (UGX17098221.244) THE PROPERTY OF UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED.		
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0175-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	RASHID ATUHA	ATUHA RASHID on the 21st august 2025 at 1520 hours at kyamasoke one village, Busoro parish, Busoro subcounty in kabarole district unbolted, removed and took away electric supply line materials from tower No. 171 on Hoima-Nkenda Transmission line to wit; Hatari Danger/ HMA-NKA 220000 volts plate nuts and bolts without the consent of the Licensee or owner (UETCL)	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0167-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	DAVID BYARUG ABA	CT1; BYARUHANGA DAVID BETWEEN 12TH AND 19TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025,AT NAMANVE INDUSTRIAL PARK IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT CUT, REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ELECTRIC SUPPLY LINE MATERIALS FROM UGANDA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED [UETCL] SUB-STATION WIT;ANGLE BARS [PALAS] WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE OR OWNER [UETCL]. CT2; BUSINGYE JUNIOR PAUL BETWEEN 12TH AND 19TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025,AT NAMANVE INDUSTRIAL PARK IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT STORED OR OTHERWISE KEPT IN HIS STORE, ELECTRIC SUPPLY LINE MATERIALS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE OR OWNER UGANDA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED [[UETCL].	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0179-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	PATRICIA MWESIGWA	MWESIGWA PATRICIA AND ANOTHER STILL AT LARGE ON THE 2ND DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT KALENGA BAR NAMIREMBE LANDING SITE IN THE MASAKA DISTRICT MADE GAMING MACHINES TO WIT FIVE CHINESE COIN SLOT MACHINES AVAILABLE FOR USE BY THE PUBLIC WITHOUT A LICENCE.	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
THURSDAY, 16-OCT-2025							
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0195-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	STEVEN KAKURU	KAKURU STEVEN AND ANOTHER STILL AT LARGE, ON THE 3RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT KITUKUTWE VILLAGE KIRA MUNICIPALITY IN WAKISO DISTRICT MADE GAMING MACHINES TO WIT, ONE FISH TABLE AND TWO CHINESE COIN SLOT MACHINES AVAILABLE FOR USE BY THE PUBLIC WITHOUT A LICENCE.	Plea taking	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0191-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	SHAFIK WAFULA	WAFULA SHAFIC AND SSEGAWA YAKIM ON THE 23RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT BUSAMUZI PARISH BIIRA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE IN BUVUMA DISTRICT WERE FOUND CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT CUTTING TREES FOR CHARCOOL BURNING IN BIIRA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY/LICENCE.	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0499-2024	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	PETER NTALE	ntale peter , hamis rashid ,kajubi Isaa and kyarisima ,adolf on the 15th day of november ,2024 at katega village ,kyambisi subcounty in the mukono district , pairs of climber shoes ,climber belt and other electric materials without the consent of the licensee or owner (UMEME)	Hearing - defence	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0189-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ZUBAIRI MOHAMED	ZUBAIRE MOHAMED AND KYAZZE RYNA ON THE 19TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT LUGALA BEAT MABIRA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE IN THE BUIKWE DISTRICT WERE FOUND CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WITH CHARCOAL BURNING IN MABIRA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY/LICENCE.	Hearing	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0192-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JAMAL SSENFUK A	CT:1 SSENFUKA JAMAL, AIRTEL UGANDA LIMITED AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON 8TH APRIL 2020 IN KAMPALA DISTRICT OR THEREABOUT UNLAWFULLY OBTAINED PERSONAL DATA RELATING TO MULINDA HABERT TO WIT HIS NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION CARD WHICH IS HELD OR PROCEEDED BY NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION REGISTRATION AUTHORITY (NIRA) CT:2 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:3 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:4 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:5 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:6 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:7 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:8 UNLAWFUL PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 7 (1) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 AND REGULATION 34 (1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					PRIVACY REGULATIONS 2021 AND MORE 5 OF THE SAME (CT:9, CT:10, CT:11, CT:12, CT:13 & CT:14).		
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0115-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	GASPER ONZIMA	CT1 ASIKU GODFREY,ADRIKO SAIDI,WANI CHAPULENI,YANDU MOSES,AJUMA DOMINIC,ADIMA FRANCIS,ONZILE PETER,ALUMA DAVID,EDEMA BOSCO, NDEBUGA CHARLES, ONZIMA GASPER AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF JUNE 2025 AT MOUNT KEI CENTRAL FORESTS RESERVE IN YUMBE DISTRICT WERE FOUND CARRING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT CUTTING TRESS,CLEARING ,CUMPING ,ERECTING TEMPORALLY HOUSES,IN MOUNT KEI FOREST RESERVE WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY/LICENCE. ,CT2 ASIKU GODFREY,ADRIKO SAIDI,WANI CHAPULENI,YANDU MOSES,AJUMA DOMINIC,ADIMA FRANCIS,ONZILE PETER,ALUMA DAVID,EDEMA BOSCO, NDEBUGA CHARLES, ONZIMA GASPER AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF JUNE 2025 AT MOUNT KEI CENTRAL FORESTS RESERVE IN YUMBE DISTRICT WERE FOUND CARRING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT CHARCOAL BURNING IN THE MOUNT KEI CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHOURITY /LICENCE.	Hearing - defence	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0194-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	MATIYA KIYINGI	CT1; KIYINGI MATIYA ON THE 29TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT NAMUGONGO UTCL SITE IN KIRA MUNICIPALITY IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT TAMPERED WITH THE COMPANY GENERATOR AND SIPHONED GENERATOR FUEL THE PROPERTY OF UTCL. CT2; KIYINGI MATIYA ON THE 29TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT NAMUGONGO UTCL SITE IN KIRA MUNICIPALITY IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT STOLE ABOUT 1/2 LITR [HALF LITRE] OF GENERATOR FUEL VALUED AT APPROXIMATELY UGX 3000 THE PROPERTY OF UTCL.	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0130-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	STELLAH MUKAMUSONI	MUKAMUSONI STELLAH, LOKE JAMES,KATWIIRE JAMES AND HALINDAMANA FREDON THE 01ST DAY OF JULY, 2025 AT KASAGALA CENTRAL FORESTB RESERVE IN NAKASONGOLA DISTRICTIC, WERE FOUND CARRING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT GRAZING CATTLE AND ERECTED SEMI PERMANENT HOUSES IN THE KASAGALA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY/LICENCE.	Sentencing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One